

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 143 of 2024

MS Nezone Pipes And Structures

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Anr.

Respondent

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

04.04.2024

Ms. Lekhakhumari, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. S. Nepolean, learned GA, appearing on behalf of the State of Manipur prays for and is granted 2 (two) weeks' more time to file counter affidavit with advance copy to learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date of hearing.

List on 02.05.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil