

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 143 of 2024

M/S Nezone Pipes and Structures.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & Anr.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

14-02-2025

Mrs. R.K. Emily, learned Dy. Government Advocate for the State respondents, prays for two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Mr. L. Raju, learned counsel for respondent No. 2, submits that counter affidavit has already been filed and placed on record.

Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel for the petitioner, prays for two weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent No. 2.

List this case on 24-03-2025.

JUDGE

Victoria