

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 143 of 2024

M/S Nezone Pipes and Structures.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & Anr.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

20-08-2025

Mr. S. Nepolean, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents, submits that affidavit in terms of the earlier order is ready and he may be given two weeks' time for taking signature and filing the same in the proper form.

Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. L. Raju, learned counsel for respondent No. 2, have no objection.

List this case on 03-09-2025.

JUDGE

Victoria